donations to our "poor boxes" that you see within the 
Church. Your funds not only assist our "Neighbours in 
Need" within our Church boundaries during the year but 
are a big assistance at Christmas. This year we were 
able to help fifty-three families (53) comprising one 
hundred and thirty-four adults (134), with food vouchers 

to be used at our No Frills Store. Eighty-two (82) children within these families 
were given Walmart Gift Cards to be used to buy toys or what was a greater 
need for the child. Know that when these families received our Christmas Cards